#### 900514696 09/11/2019

#### 900514696

09/11/2019

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
travAlliancemedia, LLC		09/11/2019	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Travel Tribe, LLC
Street Address:	593 Rancocas Road
City:	Westampton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08060
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4345281	TRAVEL FORWARD
Registration Number:	3302155	TRAVEL TRIBE
Registration Number:	3544033	TRAVEL TUBE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

## Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

856-505-1425

Email:

mterkanian@travalliance.com Michael K. Terkanian, Esquire

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

593 Rancocas Road

Address Line 4:

Westampton, NEW JERSEY 08060

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Terkanian
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Terkanian/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2019

#### Total Attachments: 6

source=20190911 - Executed Travel Tube Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=20190911 - Executed Travel Tube Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

source=20190911 - Executed Travel Tribe Trademark Assignment (IC 035)#page1.tif source=20190911 - Executed Travel Tribe Trademark Assignment (IC 035)#page2.tif

OP \$90.00 4

source=20190911 - Executed Travel Forward Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=20190911 - Executed Travel Forward Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

## CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TRAVALLIANCEMEDIA, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, U.S.A, with its principal place of business at 593 Rancocas Road, Westampton, NJ 08060 U.S.A. (hereinafter the "Assignor") is the last listed owner of record of the trademark set forth below (hereinafter the "Trademark"):

<u>MARK</u>	<u>REGISTRATION NO.</u>	ISSUE DATE
Travel Tube	3,544,033	December 9, 2008

WHEREAS, TRAVEL TRIBE, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, U.S.A. with its principal place of business at 593 Rancocas Road, Westampton, NJ 08060 U.S.A. (hereinafter the "Assignee") has acquired and/or wishes to acquire all of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Bill of Sale and Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated June 1, 2019 assigning from Assignor to Assignee, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns and confirms such sale, transfer, conveyance and assignment, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed at 593 Rancocas Road, Westampton, NJ 08060, U.S.A., this 11th day of September, 2019.

travAlliancemedia, LLC (Assignor)

Travel Tribe, LLC (Assignee)

Mark Murphy / CEO

Mark Murphy / CEO

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

SS

COUNTY OF BURLINGTON

On this 11th day of September, 2019 before me personally came Mark A. Murphy known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Confirmatory Trademark Assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and in the capacity therein indicated and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

otary Public

[SEAL]

JEANETTE E. BRAGGS **NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY** Comm. # 50071067 My Commission Expires 10/31/2022

# CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TRAVALLIANCEMEDIA, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, U.S.A, with its principal place of business at 593 Rancocas Road, Westampton, NJ 08060 U.S.A. (hereinafter the "Assignor") is the last listed owner of record of the trademark set forth below (hereinafter the "Trademark"):

<u>MARK</u>	<u>REGISTRATION NO.</u>	ISSUE DATE	
Travel Tribe	3,302,155	October 2, 2007	

WHEREAS, TRAVEL TRIBE, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, U.S.A. with its principal place of business at 593 Rancocas Road, Westampton, NJ 08060 U.S.A. (hereinafter the "Assignee") has acquired and/or wishes to acquire all of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Bill of Sale and Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated June 1, 2019 assigning from Assignor to Assignee, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns and confirms such sale, transfer, conveyance and assignment, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed at 593 Rancocas Road, Westampton, NJ 08060, U.S.A., this 11th day of September, 2019.

travAlliancemedia, LLC (Assignor)

Travel Tribe, LLC (Assignee)

Mark Murphy / CEO

Mark Murphy / CEO

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

SS

COUNTY OF BURLINGTON

On this 11<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2019 before me personally came Mark A. Murphy known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Confirmatory Trademark Assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and in the capacity therein indicated and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

JEANETTE E. BRAGGS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Comm. # 50071067 My Commission Expires 10/31/2022

## **CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, TRAVALLIANCEMEDIA, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, U.S.A, with its principal place of business at 593 Rancocas Road, Westampton, NJ 08060 U.S.A. (hereinafter the "Assignor") is the owner of record of the trademark set forth below (hereinafter the "Trademark"):

MARK REGISTRATION NO. ISSUE DATE
Travel Forward 4,345,281 June 4, 2013

WHEREAS, TRAVEL TRIBE, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, U.S.A. with its principal place of business at 593 Rancocas Road, Westampton, NJ 08060 U.S.A. (hereinafter the "Assignee") has acquired and/or wishes to acquire all of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Bill of Sale and Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated June 1, 2019 assigning from Assignor to Assignee, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns and confirms such sale, transfer, conveyance and assignment, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed at 593 Rancocas Road, Westampton, NJ 08060, U.S.A., this 11th day of September, 2019.

travAlliancemedia, LLC (Assignor)

Travel Tribe, LLC (Assignee)

Mark Murphy / CEO

Mark Murphy / CEO

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

. : SS

COUNTY OF BURLINGTON

On this 11<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2019 before me personally came Mark A. Murphy known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Confirmatory Trademark Assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and in the capacity therein indicated and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

JEANETTE E. BRAGGS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Comm. # 50071067 My Commission Expires 10/31/2022

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006748 FRAME: 0265

**RECORDED: 09/11/2019**